

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.5859 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
03.	12.12.2025	<u>RC,J</u> It is very surprising to see that without there being any representation on 18.08.2025, the petitioner's counsel has addressed a letter to the Registry dated 06.11.2025 requesting to list the matter in view of the urgency of the matter. Post on 31.12.2025. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>BRS</i>		